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PLAN REVIEW CONDITIONS

August 26, 2013

HMN ARCHITECTS INC
7400 W 110TH ST, SUITE 200
OVERLAND PARK KS, KS  66210

Permit No: PRCOM20131760 
Project Title: LEES SUMMIT MEDICAL CENTER
Project Address: 2100 SE BLUE PKWY, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063
Parcel Number: 60420990900000000
Location: HCA MIDWEST, LOTS 1A & 1B---LOT 1A
Type of Work: ALTERATION COMMERCIAL
Occupancy Group: BUSINESS
Description: BID PACKAGE 2 - ONCOLOGY AND PHYSICIANS LOUNGE

The following is a list of requirements from the City of Lee's Summit that have not been satisfactorily
addressed in the plans and specifications.  Please contact the appropriate department regarding clarification
of comments.

Codes Administration   (816) 969-1200          Fire Department (816) 969-1300

Licensed Contractors Reviewed By: Michael Weisenborn Pending

1. No person, other than a licensed contractor or employees of a licensed contractor, shall engage in electrical, plumbing or
mechanical business, construction, installation or maintenance unless duly licensed in accordance with this section.  Expert
from Sec. 7-130, Lees Summit Code of Ordinances.

Action required - Broadway Electric does not have a current business license in Lee's Summit.  A licensed electrican will need
to be provided prior to permit approval.

Building Plan Review Reviewed By: Michael Weisenborn Rejected

1. This structure has been assigned one address.  All suites/apartments shall be assigned an address by the owner which can
be numeric, alphabetic or a combination of both.  If the building has multiple stories the suite/apartment number shall start
with a number representing the floor on which the unit is located.

Action required - Provide the suite/unit number for the spaces.

Fire Plan Review Reviewed By: Brian Austerman Approved with Conditions

1. 2006 IFC 901.2- Construction documents.  The fire code official shall have the authority to require construction documents
and calculations for all fire protection systems and to require permits be issued for the installation, rehabilitation or
modification of any fire protection system. Construction documents for fire protection systems shall be submitted for review
and approval prior to system installation.

Provide sprinkler plans for approval
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2. 2006 IFC 907.1.1- Construction documents.  Construction documents for fire alarm systems shall be submitted for review
and approval prior to system installation. Construction documents shall include, but not be limited to, all of the following:  1.
.A floor plan which indicates the use of all rooms.  2.  Locations of alarm-initiating and notification appliances.  3.  Alarm
control and trouble signaling equipment.  4. Annunciation.  5. Power connection.  6. Battery calculations.  7. Conductor type
and sizes.  8. Voltage drop calculations.  9. Manufacturers, model numbers and listing information for equipment, devices
and materials.  10. Details of ceiling height and construction.  11. The interface of fire safety control functions.

Provide alarm plans for approval

The review conducted by the City of Lee's Summit Codes Administration Department shall not be construed as
a structural review of the project.
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